Incident #

2500010469
2500010467
2500010466
2500010462
2500010459
2500010451
2500010448
2500010436
2500010435
2500010536
2500010534
2500010528
2500010513
2500010512
2500010508
2500010616
2500010601
2500010600
2500010599
2500010581
2500010575
2500010571
2500010569
2500010566
2500010681
2500010673

2500010669
2500010668
2500010666
2500010663
2500010662
2500010660
2500010659

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

6/15/2025
6/15/2025
6/15/2025
6/15/2025
6/15/2025
6/15/2025
6/15/2025
6/15/2025
6/15/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/17/2025
6/17/2025
6/17/2025
6/17/2025
6/17/2025
6/17/2025
6/17/2025
6/17/2025
6/17/2025
6/18/2025
6/18/2025

6/18/2025
6/18/2025
6/18/2025
6/18/2025
6/18/2025
6/18/2025
6/18/2025
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From : 6/15/2025 Midnight To: 6/21/2025 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
6:26 PM

5:02 PM
4:57 PM
2:11 PM
1:04 PM
11:13 AM
10:45 AM
7:26 AM
4:06 AM
3:17 PM
2:49 PM
1:49 PM
9:44 AM
9:20 AM
4:29 AM
11:54 PM
5:48 PM
3:58 PM
3:26 PM
10:16 AM
9:45 AM
8:26 AM
7:41 AM
12:46 AM
10:33 PM
9:27 PM

9:12 PM
7:56 PM
7:16 PM
6:23 PM
5:36 PM
4:57 PM
3:21 PM

Address

THADDEUS MASON RD
CHURCH ST
SHOPS WAY

HUDSON ST / BOUNDARY ST

BALL ST
WEST MAIN ST
WEST MAIN ST

SHOPS WAY
WEST MAIN ST
CEDAR HILL ST

BLAKE ST
MAIN ST
SOUTH ST
SADDLE HILL DR
FALL DR
SOUTH ST
SOUTHWEST CUT

MAIN ST

SHOPS WAY

CHURCH ST
GOODNOW CIR

BAY DR
WEST MAIN ST

RUTLAND RD

SOUTHWEST CUT

SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT

ST
POTTER CIR

VILLAGE DR
SOUTHWEST CUT
SOUTH ST
LYDIA'S WAY
HOWARD ST
OTIS ST

Incident Type

Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Lost Property
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence
Ambulance
Stolen Property
Ambulance
Lost Property
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Found Property
Warrant Arrest
Accident:P.D.
Dog Complaint
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Ambulance
Vandalism
Accident:P.D.

Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Fraud
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Report Run Date an Time: 6/24/2025 2:05:51 PM

Action Taken

Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Other
Report
Gone on Arrival
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Other
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Report
Arrest
Report
Gone on Arrival
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report



2500010654
2500010652
2500010650
2500010645
2500010642
2500010639

2500010636
2500010627

2500010767
2500010757
2500010747
2500010746
2500010733
2500010727

2500010725
2500010724

2500010693
2500010846
2500010842
2500010824
2500010821
2500010820
2500010816
2500010806
2500010799
2500010787
2500010917
2500010894
2500010893
2500010888
2500010878

Northborough Police Department

6/18/2025
6/18/2025
6/18/2025
6/18/2025
6/18/2025
6/18/2025

6/18/2025
6/18/2025

6/19/2025
6/19/2025
6/19/2025
6/19/2025
6/19/2025
6/19/2025

6/19/2025
6/19/2025

6/19/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025
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From

2:09 PM
1:34 PM
1:08 PM
11:22 AM
11:00 AM
10:24 AM

9:32 AM
1:51 AM

10:45 PM
9:58 PM
8:26 PM
5:52 PM
1:49 PM
10:40 AM

10:17 AM
10:07 AM

12:03 AM
11:47 PM
11:14 PM
9:20 PM
8:16 PM
8:11 PM
4:44 PM
12:38 PM
8:11 AM
2:44 AM
10:06 PM
5:49 PM
4:20 PM
1:45 PM
6:34 AM
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WEST MAIN ST
OTIS ST
WEST MAIN ST
WEST MAIN ST
PLEASANT ST
MAYNARD ST

WEST MAIN ST

SOUTHWEST CUT /
LEXINGTON RD

SOUTHWEST CUT
AVALON DR
HOWARD ST

WEST MAIN ST

SOUTHWEST CUT

GREEN ST

SHOPS WAY

WESTBROOK RD / ASSABET

HILL CIR
STERLING CT

BELMONT ST
MAIN ST
HUDSON ST
WHITNEY ST
SOUTH ST
COLBURN ST
SOUTH ST
SHOPS WAY

CHURCH ST /WEST MAIN ST

BARTLETT ST
OTIS ST
SHOPS WAY

WEST MAIN ST /CHURCH ST

DEACON ST

: 6/15/2025 Midnight To: 6/21/2025 11:59 PM.

Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Shoplifting
Ambulance

ILLEGAL
DUMPING/LITTERING

Accident:P.D.
Oper. Under the Influence

Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Animal Calls
Ambulance

ILLEGAL
DUMPING/LITTERING

Ambulance
Animal Calls

Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Animal Calls
Disturbance
Ambulance
Warrant Arrest
Lost Property
Ambulance
Disturbance
Accident:P.D.
Animal Calls
Shoplifting
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance

Report Run Date an Time: 6/24/2025 2:05:51 PM

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Report

Report

Arrest

Spoken To
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Gone on Arrival
Assisted Party
Report

Assisted Party
Assisted Party

Report
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Gone on Arrival
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Arrest
Other
Assisted Party
Unfounded
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 6/15/2025 Midnight To: 6/21/2025 11:59 PM.

Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2500010816 06/20/2025 5:41 PM  Waters,Matthew 101 Colburn St Northborough, 45W M
MA 01532

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500010627 06/18/2025 2:10 AM Gyarteng,Chavanna 101 Endicott St Apt. 2 33BF

Chanique Worcester, MA 01610
Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24|

2500010565 06/17/2025 5:55PM Vieira,Alexandre 37 Barber Ave Worcester, MA 51 WM
01606
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST
2500010435 06/15/2025 4:20 AM  Sack,Sarah Linn 14 Thayer St Northborough, MA 26 W F
01532
Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV * c90 §7
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