

## Northborough Police Department

Incidents and Arrests

From : 6/15/2025 Midnight To: 6/21/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500010469	6/15/2025	6:26 PM	THADDEUS MASON RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010467	6/15/2025	5:02 PM	CHURCH ST	Dog Complaint	Checked/Secure
2500010466	6/15/2025	4:57 PM	SHOPS WAY	Lost Property	Other
2500010462	6/15/2025	2:11 PM	HUDSON ST / BOUNDARY ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500010459	6/15/2025	1:04 PM	BALL ST	Dog Complaint	Gone on Arrival
2500010451	6/15/2025	11:13 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010448	6/15/2025	10:45 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010436	6/15/2025	7:26 AM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010435	6/15/2025	4:06 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500010536	6/16/2025	3:17 PM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010534	6/16/2025	2:49 PM	BLAKE ST	Stolen Property	Report
2500010528	6/16/2025	1:49 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010513	6/16/2025	9:44 AM	SOUTH ST	Lost Property	Other
2500010512	6/16/2025	9:20 AM	SADDLE HILL DR	Dog Complaint	Checked/Secure
2500010508	6/16/2025	4:29 AM	FALL DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010616	6/17/2025	11:54 PM	SOUTH ST	Found Property	Report
2500010601	6/17/2025	5:48 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500010600	6/17/2025	3:58 PM	MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500010599	6/17/2025	3:26 PM	SHOPS WAY	Dog Complaint	Gone on Arrival
2500010581	6/17/2025	10:16 AM	CHURCH ST	Well Being Check	Assisted Party
2500010575	6/17/2025	9:45 AM	GOODNOW CIR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010571	6/17/2025	8:26 AM	BAY DR	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2500010569	6/17/2025	7:41 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010566	6/17/2025	12:46 AM	RUTLAND RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010681	6/18/2025	10:33 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Vandalism	Report
2500010673	6/18/2025	9:27 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500010669	6/18/2025	9:12 PM	POTTER CIR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010668	6/18/2025	7:56 PM	VILLAGE DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010666	6/18/2025	7:16 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Report
2500010663	6/18/2025	6:23 PM	SOUTH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010662	6/18/2025	5:36 PM	LYDIA'S WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010660	6/18/2025	4:57 PM	HOWARD ST	Fraud	Report
2500010659	6/18/2025	3:21 PM	OTIS ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report

Page 1 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 6/24/2025 2:05:51 PM



## Northborough Police Department

Incidents and Arrests

From : 6/15/2025 Midnight To: 6/21/2025 11:59 PM.

2500010654	6/18/2025	2:09 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010652	6/18/2025	1:34 PM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010650	6/18/2025	1:08 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010645	6/18/2025	11:22 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Shoplifting	Report
2500010642	6/18/2025	11:00 AM	PLEASANT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010639	6/18/2025	10:24 AM	MAYNARD ST	ILLEGAL DUMPING/LITTERING	Report
2500010636	6/18/2025	9:32 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500010627	6/18/2025	1:51 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT / LEXINGTON RD	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500010767	6/19/2025	10:45 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500010757	6/19/2025	9:58 PM	AVALON DR	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500010747	6/19/2025	8:26 PM	HOWARD ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010746	6/19/2025	5:52 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Animal Calls	Gone on Arrival
2500010733	6/19/2025	1:49 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010727	6/19/2025	10:40 AM	GREEN ST	ILLEGAL DUMPING/LITTERING	Report
2500010725	6/19/2025	10:17 AM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010724	6/19/2025	10:07 AM	WESTBROOK RD / ASSABET HILL CIR	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2500010693	6/19/2025	12:03 AM	STERLING CT	Well Being Check	Report
2500010846	6/20/2025	11:47 PM	BELMONT ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500010842	6/20/2025	11:14 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010824	6/20/2025	9:20 PM	HUDSON ST	Animal Calls	Gone on Arrival
2500010821	6/20/2025	8:16 PM	WHITNEY ST	Disturbance	Checked/Secure
2500010820	6/20/2025	8:11 PM	SOUTH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010816	6/20/2025	4:44 PM	COLBURN ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500010806	6/20/2025	12:38 PM	SOUTH ST	Lost Property	Other
2500010799	6/20/2025	8:11 AM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010787	6/20/2025	2:44 AM	CHURCH ST / WEST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Unfounded
2500010917	6/21/2025	10:06 PM	BARTLETT ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500010894	6/21/2025	5:49 PM	OTIS ST	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2500010893	6/21/2025	4:20 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500010888	6/21/2025	1:45 PM	WEST MAIN ST / CHURCH ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500010878	6/21/2025	6:34 AM	DEACON ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department

Incidents and Arrests

From : 6/15/2025 Midnight To: 6/21/2025 11:59 PM.

<u>Arrests:</u> Incident #	Arrest Date	/Time	Name	Address	Age Race Gender
2500010816	06/20/2025		Waters,Matthew	101 Colburn St Northborough, MA 01532	45 W M
Charges					
Warrant WAF	RANT ARRE	ST			
2500010627	06/18/2025	2:10 AM	Gyarteng,Chavanna Chanique	101 Endicott St Apt. 2 Worcester, MA 01610	33 B F
Charges					
90/24/E NEG	LIGENT OPEI	RATION OF	MOTOR VEHICLE c90	§24(2)(a)	
90/24/J OUI-I	LIQUOR OR .(	)8% c90 §24	4(1)(a)(1)		
90/24I ALCO	HOL IN MV, P	OSSESS O	PEN CONTAINER OF *	c90 §24I	
2500010565	06/17/2025	5:55 PM	Vieira, Alexandre	37 Barber Ave Worcester, MA 01606	51 W M
2500010565 Charges	06/17/2025	5:55 PM	Vieira, Alexandre		51 W M
Charges	06/17/2025		Vieira, Alexandre		51 W M
Charges		ST	Vieira,Alexandre Sack,Sarah Linn		
Charges Warrant WAF	RANT ARRE	ST		01606 14 Thayer St Northborough, MA	
Charges Warrant WAR 2500010435 Charges	RANT ARRE 06/15/2025	ST <b>4:20 AM</b>		01606 14 Thayer St Northborough, MA 01532	
Charges Warrant WAF 2500010435 Charges 90/18/A SPE	RRANT ARRES 06/15/2025 EDING IN VIO	ST 4:20 AM I SPECIAL	Sack,Sarah Linn	01606 14 Thayer St Northborough, MA 01532 8	
Charges Warrant WAF 2500010435 Charges 90/18/A SPE 90/24/E NEG	RRANT ARRES 06/15/2025 EDING IN VIO	ST 4:20 AM IL SPECIAL RATION OF	Sack,Sarah Linn REGULATION * c90 §1 MOTOR VEHICLE c90	01606 14 Thayer St Northborough, MA 01532 8	

90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV \* c90 §7